### UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested and Prepared By: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868 **BRENDA CORTEZ** 

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868

1412229027 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/02/2014 10:37 AM Pg: 1 of 3

MERS MIN#: 1007359 00 )3310232-9 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 658/1 Servir :#: 3946522RL1

Loan#: 70033642

#### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereo; acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: PAUL BLAIR AND KELLY PLAIR, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC AFGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR BANK OF INTERNET, USA, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSICNS

Mortgage Dated: JULY 21, 2011 Recorded on: AUGUST 04, 2011 as Instrument No. 1121642167 in Book No. --- at Page No. -

Property Address: 825 FAIRHOPE AVENUE, GLENVIEW, H. 50025-1915

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 04-25-200-051-0000

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON 3/25/2014

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEF FOR BOFI FEDERAL BANK, ITS

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

1412229027 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

On 3/25/2014, before me, LAUREN LEE SMYLE, a Notary Public, personally appeared BRIAN SWANSON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing para graph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and pricial seal.

Jaunen J. Smyle --Motary Name LAUREN LEE SMYLE

LAUREN LEE SMYLE
COMM. #2041728
Notary Public - California &
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Sep. 17, 2017

1412229027 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

EXHIBIT A

Exhibit (Legal)

STREET ADDRESS: 825 FAIRHOPE

CITY: GLENVIEW

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 04-25-200-051-0000

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 IN VANDER-POOLS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5
AND ALL OF LOT 6 MUGO PICKS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 40 RODS OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MAPPALIAN (EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 RODS THEREOF) ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DICEMBER 10, 1954 AS DOCUMENT 16094860 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS